

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Engineer (South), Chief Engineer (D &R) and Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar (4th floor), Kolkata – 700 091 <u>e-mail: directorofpersonnel@ymail.com</u>

ORDER

Dated, Bidhannagar, Kolkata, 27th January,2023

The following 33(thirty three) candidates are hereby appointed as a temporary Lower Division Clerk against regular post of Lower Division Clerk under Irrigation & Waterways Directorate (Regional vacancies) in the interest of public service in the Level 6(Rs. 22,700/- - Rs. 58,500/-) of Pay Matrix under WBS(ROPA) Rules,2019 plus other allowances as admissible under the general orders of Government of West Bengal in force from time to time, with effect from the date(s) on which he/she actually joins his/her new assignment and posted at the offices as indicated against each of their names, until further orders.

This appointment has been made against the existing vacancies in the post of Lower Division Clerk (Regional vacancies) under regular Establishment on recommendation of Public Service Commission, West Bengal with their letter No. A-104 / P.S.C.(A) Dated 06.07.2022 and A-143 / P.S.C.(A) Dated 25.07.2022.

SI. No.	Name of the candidate	Place of Posting as Lower Division Clerk Kangsabati Canals Division No. –I	
	Sougata Nanda		
2	Abesh Das	Kangsabati Canals Division NoV	
3	Tirthankar Sarkar	Joynagar Irrigation Division	
1	Anindya Sarkar	Nadia Irrigation Division	
5	Ratnajoy Bhowmick	Basirhat Irrigation Division	
6	Swarnali Chatterjee	Metropolitan Drainage Division NoII	
7	Madhumita Dey	Metropolitan Mechanical Electrical Division	
8	Prosenjit Sarkar	Purulia Irrigation Division	
9	Malabee Roy	Mechanical & Electrical Circle	
10	Shubhadip Chakraborty	Joynagar Irrigation Division	
11	Gourab Pal	Kangsabati Canals Division No. – V	
12	Mukta Mondal	Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division	
13	Bishnu Sadhu	Kangsabati Circle-II	
14	Pronab Paul	Purulia Irrigation Division	
15	Shilpi Sarkar	Mahananda Barrage Division	
16	Md Farhad Shaikh	Nadia Irrigation Division	
17	Biswarup Saha	Teesta Design Division	
18	Bikram Chandra Mandal	Purulia Construction Division	
19	Md Jalaluddin Ansari	West Midnapore Division	
20	Suvankar Saha	Metropolitan Electrical Division	
21	Pijush Kabiraj	Canals Division	
22	Mithun Roy	Metropolitan Electrical Division	

2 1.01.2023 27:123.

SI. No.	Name of the candidate	Place of Posting as Lower Division Clerk		
23	Md. Taleef Alam	South West Mechanical & Electrical Circle		
24	Saikat Majumder	Teesta Barrage Division		
25	Batul Benazir	Urban Drainage Division		
26	Apurba Biswas	C.E. North East		
27	Rakesh Sarkar	Teesta Barrage Electrical Division		
28	Md. Rizwan Alam	Canals Division		
29	Sk. Misabul Islam	Mahananda Barrage Division		
30	Asgar Ali	C.E. North East		
31	Ferdos Khatoon	Damodar Canal Division		
32	Sunita Majhi	Purulia Investigation & Planning Division		
33	Sanjib Brahma	Canals Division		

Sd/- KRISHNENDU BHOUMIK Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal

Date: 27.01.2023

Memo No. 2626(33)/9A-01/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

.....

.....

.....

.....

.....

If he/she is willing to accept the appointment he/she should report himself/herself for duty to the office of the

along with his/her all certificates and relevant documents, in original, within one month from the date of issue of this letter, failing of which his/her appointment will be cancelled without any further reference.

He/she should also submit the original Employment Exchange Card, if any, to the authority concerned at the time of joining his/her appointment.

His/her service will be terminable at one month's notice on either side or on payment of one month's salary in lieu thereof.

No traveling allowances or other allowances will be allowed for joining the appointment.

The inter-se-seniority in the post of Lower Division Clerk under Irrigation & Waterways Directorate will be determined later on.

27:1.23.

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal



Memo No. 2626(33)/1(30) /9A-01/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- The Chief Engineer (North East), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal, Jalapath Bhavan,Club Road,Jalpaiguri-735101
- 2. The Superintending Engineer,

.....

.....

.....

3. The Executive Engineer,

The concerned Officers are requested to verify the date of birth and academic qualification, Caste Certificate and other documents of the candidate(s) before he/she/they is/are allowed to join. The antecedents of

has/have been verified by appropriate authority. The Verification Roll and Medical Certificate of fitness of the said candidates are sent herewith in original which may please be kept in the Service Book of the incumbents after joining.

The date of joining of the candidates should be reported to this office in due course.

Enclo. : As stated above.

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal

Date: 27.01.2023

Memo No. 2626(33)/2(35)/9A-01/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Government of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhavan(1st floor), Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700091
- The O.S.D. to Hon'ble Minister-of-State, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Government of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhavan(1st floor), Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700091
- The Personal Secretary to Principal Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Government of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhavan(1st floor), Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700091

.....

.....

- The Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700091
- 5. The Chief Engineer,

..... 1.2023

6. The Superintending Engineer,

.1.23

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal

Memo No. 2626(33)/3(25)/ /9A-01/2022

Date: 27.01.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001

 The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal, 161 A, S.P.Mukherjee Road, Kolkata- 700 026

.....

.....

This has a reference to their letter letter No. A- 104 / P.S.C.(A) Dated 06.07.2022.

3. The Pay & Accounts Officer / Treasury Officer

9 t: 1.93.

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal

